OP \$90.00 5200261

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM556843

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cesca Therapeutics Inc.		11/01/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THERMOGENESIS HOLDINGS, INC.	
Street Address:	2711 Citrus Road	
City:	Rancho Cordova	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95742	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5200261	CESCA THERAPEUTICS
Registration Number:	5200262	CESCA THERAPEUTICS
Serial Number:	87456878	CLINARCHIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3036293450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-629-3400

Email: docketing-dv@dorsey.com, kleiner.pamela@dorsey.com

Correspondent Name: Charlene M. Krogh

1400 Wewatta Street, Suite 400 Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: IP Docketing

Address Line 4: Denver, COLORADO 80202-5549

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M285488
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Pamela Kleiner
SIGNATURE:	/Pamela Kleiner/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=CESCA THERAPEUTICS INC - DE - Amendment 103019#page1.tif source=CESCA THERAPEUTICS INC - DE - Amendment 103019#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0151

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CESCA THERAPEUTICS
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CESCA THERAPEUTICS INC." TO
"THERMOGENESIS HOLDINGS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
THIRTIETH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2019, AT 4:41 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF
THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FIRST DAY OF
NOVEMBER, A.D. 2019 AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

2095447 8100 SR# 20197823822

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Junny 10 Solicia Society of Sim

Authentication: 203902468

Date: 10-30-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0152 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:41 PM 10/30/2019
FILED 04:41 PM 10/30/2019
SR 20197823822 - File Number 2095447

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE SIXTH AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CESCA THERAPEUTICS INC.

Cesca Therapeutics Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), by its duly authorized officer, hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: Pursuant to Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "DGCL"), this Certificate of Amendment (the "Amendment") to the Corporation's Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended (the "Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate"), amends and restates Article FIRST of the Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate in its entirety to read as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the corporation is THERMOGENESIS HOLDINGS, INC."

SECOND: The Amendment was duly adopted by the Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the DGCL.

THIRD: Other than the changes effected by the Amendment, the terms of the Corporation's Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate shall remain in full force and effect.

FOURTH: The effective time and date of the Amendment herein certified shall be 12:01 a.m. on November 1, 2019.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to the Sixth Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its Chief Executive Officer this 30th day of October 2019.

By:

Xiaochun Xu, Ph.D., Chief Executive Officer

4832-7442-8838.3

RECORDED: 01/09/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 006835 FRAME: 0153